1028317

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinya Nagata	06/25/2007
Ryuji Nagai	06/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dainippon Sumitomo Pharma Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-8, Dosho-machi 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-8524	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10599173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303 863 9700

Email: jvick@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Jason H. Vick

Address Line 1: 211 Mount Airy Road

Address Line 4: Basking Ridge, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5553NA3-1 JHV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason H. Vick

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019519 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

nereby ackno	owledged, the undersigned,		
	Shinya NAGATA	(4)	
(3)	Ryuji NAGAI	(6)	
who have n	made a certain new and useful invention	n, hereby sell, assign and transfer	unto
	n Sumitomo Pharma Co., Ltd. of	6-8, Dosho-machi 2-chome, C	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi,
Osaka 54	1-8524, Japan	***************************************	
America as	defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inventi	ion entitled	ttle and interest for the United States of OR, BIOLOGICAL INFORMATION
<u>MEASURI</u>	NG SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT, AI	ND CONTROL METHOD OF E	QUIPMENT
	or which an application for United States of by United States Serial No. <u>10/599</u>		tember 21, 2006,
(b) for	r which an application for United States	Letters Patent was executed on _	
and all Unite substitutes, Protection of	led States Letters Patents which ma renewals or continuations thereof, a of Industrial Property to the said ASSI	y be granted therefor and any and the right to all benefits unde IGNEE, for its interest as ASSIG	of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, or the International Convention for the NEE, its successors, assigns and legation shall hereafter act on behalf of said

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for, obtaining, and enforcing original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

RECORDED: 07/05/2007

ASSIGNEE;

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED
(1)	Shinya Nagata	June 25, 2007
	Name: Shinya NAGATA	June 25. 2007
	Ryuji Nagar Name: Ryuji NAGAI	July 28. 2. /
(3)		
	Name:	
(4)		
	Name:	
(5)		
	Name:	
(6)		
	Name:	

PATENT REEL: 019519 FRAME: 0512